"RESOLVED that M/s Reanda Haroon Zakaria Aamir Salman Rizwan &
Company, Chartered Accountants, be and are hereby re-appointed as Company's
(viz. Artistic Denim Mills Limited) Independent External Auditors for the current
year ending June 30, 2026 at a remuneration of Rs. 1,900,000/- (one Million Nine
Hundred Thousand Only)."

Certified True Copy
For Artistic Denim Mills Limited

Muhammad Ozair Qureshi
Director & Company Secretary